
UMD NEW TRANSFER STUDENT PROFILE
FALL 2022: 2,170FALL 2021: 2,148FALL 2020: 2,676

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

U.S. Nonresident

Unknown

White 38.5%

2.8%

5.0%

4.3%

0.2%

15.8%

17.6%

15.5%

0.1%

1,031
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134
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6
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32.5%

3.0%

8.6%

5.0%

16.1%

18.0%

16.8%

0.1%

698

65

184

107

345

387

360
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34.8%

2.4%

11.9%

5.0%

14.7%

15.1%

16.0%

0.1%

755

52

258

109

319

327

348
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 Federal Reporting Racial/Ethnic Groups

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

Female

Male 49.6%

50.4%

1,328

1,348

48.4%

51.6%

1,040

1,108

52.9%

47.1%

1,148

1,022

 Gender

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

First Generation 33.9%907 34.4%738 31.2%676

 First Generation Status

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

In-state

Out-of-state 17.4%

82.6%

466

2,210

15.8%

84.2%

340

1,808

14.5%

85.5%

314

1,856

 Residency

 About Identity Demographic Data

This report uses federal reporting methodologies for report race/ethnicity and gender.
More information on the methodology for race/ethnicity and gender reporting can be
found here: https://go.umd.edu/3TZaf8c

ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

Full-time

Part-time 16.0%

84.0%

428

2,248

13.6%

86.4%

293

1,855

10.6%

89.4%

231

1,939

 Enrollment Status

Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Special UG

Post-bacc 0.8%

7.5%

1.1%

36.4%

43.2%

10.9%

21

201

30

975

1,156

293

5.7%

4.9%

1.3%

38.6%

40.2%

9.3%

123

106

27

829

864

199

4.0%

8.2%

1.6%

36.1%

40.2%

10.0%

86
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784

872

217
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 Enrollment by College - Fall 2022

Counts are based solely on primary major for degree-seeking students. Crosswalk for
college abbreviations can be found here: https://go.umd.edu/IRPA-CollegeAbbrev

Prepared by Office of Institutional Research, Planning & Assessment - April 2023
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