UMD NEW TRANSFER STUDENT PROFILE

FALL 2020: 2,676

FALL 2021: 2,148

FALL 2022: 2,170

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

Federal Reporting Racial/Ethnic Groups					Gender										
	Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022			Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022			
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0.1%	2	0.1%	2	0.1%	Female	1,348	50.4%	1,108	51.6%	1,022	47.1%		
Asian	415	15.5%	360	16.8%	348	16.0%	Male	1,328	49.6%	1,040	48.4%	1,148	52.9%		
Black or African American	472	17.6%	387	18.0%	327	15.1%	First Generat	irst Generation Status							
Black of Altheurin Alterical	=				02/			Fall 2020		Fall 2021		Fall 2022			
Hispanic/Latino	424	15.8%	345	16.1%	319	14.7%	First Generation	907	33.9%	738	34.4%	676	31.2%		
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	6	0.2%					Residency								
	116	4.3%	107	5.0%	109	5.0%		Fall 2	020	Fall 2	021	Fall 2	022		
Two or More Races	110	4.5%	107	5.0%	109	5.0%	In-state	2,210	82.6%	1,808	84.2%	1,856	85.5%		
U.S. Nonresident	134	5.0%	184	8.6%	258	11.9%	Out-of-state	466	17.4%	340	15.8%	314	14.5%		
Unknown	75	2.8%	65	3.0%	52	2.4%	About Identity Demographic Data								
White	1,031	38.5%	698	32.5%	755	34.8%	This report uses federal reporting methodologies for report race/ethnicity and gender. More information on the methodology for race/ethnicity and gender reporting can be found here: <u>https://go.umd.edu/3TZaf8c</u>								

ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Enrollment Status

	Fall 2	020	Fall 2	021	Fall 2022		
Full-time	2,248	84.0%	1,855	86.4%	1,939	89.4%	
Part-time	428	16.0%	293	13.6%	231	10.6%	

Class Standing

MARYLAND

•							
	Fall 2020		Fall 2	021	Fall 2022		
Freshman	293	10.9%	199	9.3%	217	10.0%	
Sophomore	1,156	43.2%	864	40.2%	872	40.2%	
Junior	975	36.4%	829	38.6%	784	36.1%	
Senior	30	1.1%	27	1.3%	34	1.6%	
Special UG	201	7.5%	106	4.9%	177	8.2%	
Post-bacc	21	0.8%	123	5.7%	86	4.0%	



